ASCTB383E   202105Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
Inrush resistance and compatible with lighting load
• Tungsten load (TV-20 class)
• Electronic ballast load (NEMA410)
• Capacitive load (IEC60669-1)
Manual switch type available
Suitable for lighting and motor load, 1 Form A 50 A, Latching relays

（Unit：mm）
Standard type Manual switch type
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
2ADJH
Rated coil voltage（DC）
05 : 5V, 12 : 12V, 24 : 24V
Contact arrangement
2 : 1 Form A
Type classification
0：Standard type
 （Without manual switch）
1：Manual switch type
Operating function
1 : 1 coil latching
2 : 1 coil latching（Reverse polarity）
3 : 2 coil latching
4 : 2 coil latching（Reverse polarity）
TYPES
Standard type (Without manual switch)
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
1 coil latching 2 coil latching Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form A
5 V DC ADJH21005 ADJH23005
50 pcs. 200 pcs.12 V DC ADJH21012 ADJH23012
24 V DC ADJH21024 ADJH23024
Note: Reverse polarity type available. (1 coil latching: ADJH220**, 2 coil latching: ADJH240**)
Manual switch type
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
1 coil latching 2 coil latching Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form A
5 V DC ADJH21105 ADJH23105
50 pcs. 200 pcs.12 V DC ADJH21112 ADJH23112
24 V DC ADJH21124 ADJH23124
Note: Reverse polarity type available. (1 coil latching: ADJH221**, 2 coil latching: ADJH241**)
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.05 ー 1 ー
Power relays (Over 2 A) DJ-H RELAYS
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ASCTB383E   202105Panasonic Corporation 2021